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Top 45 Teams

Avg 1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part Year-To-Date High High HDCP HDCP
Place Team Name p/gm WON WON WON WON WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 Andrew Hill 199 117 177 0 0 294 245 682 298 844
2 Jacob Fortier 134 56½ 174½ 0 0 231 188 513 278 783
3 Lionel Laprade 194 124 169 0 0 293 235 637 260 730
4 Rollie Turrie 179 38½ 164½ 0 0 203 216 632 259 761
5 Darryl Hill 152 20 160 0 0 180 205 542 269 764
6 Ian Nakonechny 188 147 159½ 0 0 306½ 226 618 265 735
7 Derek Ranta 175 135½ 157 0 0 292½ 233 617 288 782
8 Lisa Kleinsasser 172 64½ 139½ 0 0 204 220 582 271 744
9 Jesse Wilson 201 112½ 135 0 0 247½ 259 688 283 730

10 Bob Wrigley 183 139 123 0 0 262 226 583 271 718
11 Brittany Woolley 167 55½ 121 0 0 176½ 211 555 276 738
12 Aaron Craig 218 32 117½ 0 0 149½ 279 747 281 802
13 Aaron Woolley 136 29½ 116 0 0 145½ 192 463 275 706
14 Don Sutherland 177 146½ 114½ 0 0 261 227 595 274 727
15 Fritz Zellweger 145 90½ 111 0 0 201½ 182 464 254 680
16 David Melnick 157 85 107½ 0 0 192½ 234 539 289 704
17 Larry Metcalf 170 0 103½ 0 0 103½ 199 552 258 707
18 Nicole Sinninghe 152 0 99½ 0 0 99½ 179 490 256 721
19 Tyler Caruso 172 77½ 98 0 0 175½ 242 627 287 762
20 Gabe Laakso 135 75 97½ 0 0 172½ 172 436 260 700
21 Andrew Stewart 153 65 97 0 0 162 225 548 306 793
22 Curtis Laye 189 4 95½ 0 0 99½ 221 601 277 778
23 Tim Melnick 149 132½ 92½ 0 0 225 245 581 326 824
24 Brad Jarvis 168 23½ 91½ 0 0 115 213 556 279 754
25 Sean O'Brien 177 18 90½ 0 0 108½ 211 571 262 760
26 Danny Calvert 98 84 88½ 0 0 172½ 137 336 258 696
27 Tyler McCoy 157 62 76½ 0 0 138½ 191 509 249 699
28 Callen Bragnalo 163 54½ 73½ 0 0 128 223 592 282 769
29 Alana Calvert 118 71 73½ 0 0 144½ 191 556 271 752
30 David Yawney 137 56 71 0 0 127 158 465 253 729
31 Mike Precosky 177 87½ 67 0 0 154½ 220 570 264 693
32 Jason Wright 182 0 65½ 0 0 65½ 265 691 297 787
33 Jon Schelahaas 127 26 65½ 0 0 91½ 161 419 256 704
34 Al Nielsen 163 114 60 0 0 174 183 532 234 667
35 Lisa Laprade 144 133½ 54 0 0 187½ 191 505 258 706
36 Gary Kleinsassar 114 13 53 0 0 66 137 364 244 685
37 Tina Schelahass 109 23 40½ 0 0 63½ 145 359 246 662
38 Lindy Adamkowski 124 0 34 0 0 34 150 374 269 731
39 Andrew Gaudette 114 19 28½ 0 0 47½ 136 369 247 702
40 Dave Zahodnik 176 0 19 0 0 19 198 528 240 654
41 Jani Lehtila 133 0 5 0 0 5 143 399 215 615
42 Lori Yawney 86 46 5 0 0 51 97 258 214 609
43 Bill Graham 177 68½ 4 0 0 72½ 204 532 230 610
44 Derek Shaffer 169 0 4 0 0 4 190 509 221 602
45 Glen St. Onge 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0

Last Week's Top Scores
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

225 Andrew Stewart 583 Bob Wrigley 306 Andrew Stewart 791 Andrew Stewart
220 Bob Wrigley 572 Derek Ranta 278 Jacob Fortier 783 Jacob Fortier
213 Lisa Kleinsasser 570 Ian Nakonechny 269 Lindy Adamkowski 731 Lindy Adamkowsk
210 Derek Ranta 558 Rollie Turrie 266 Lisa Kleinsasser 725 Derek Ranta
206 Ian Nakonechny 548 Andrew Stewart 265 Bob Wrigley 718 Bob Wrigley

Season High Scores
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

691 Jason Wright 844 Andrew Hill 259 Jesse Wilson 326 Tim Melnick
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Individual High Averages

218.22 Aaron Craig 201.76 Jesse Wilson198.13 Andrew Hill 194.67 Lionel Laprad188.38 Ian Nakonech
179.38 Rollie Turrie 177.62 Donald Suthe175.79 Derek Ranta 172.33 Lisa Kleinsas170.72 Larry Metcalf

Most Improved Average
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for the most improved average award.

Men 116 to 153.78 =+37.78Andrew Stewart 169 to 198.13 =+29.13Andrew Hill 122 to 137.17 =+15.17David Yawney
Women 159 to 167.13 = +8.13 Brittany Woolley 145 to 152.75 = +7.75 Nicole Sinninghe 124 to 124.67 = +0.67 Lindy Adamkows
Girls to = Maya Graham

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Andrew Hill 198 28 4755 24 245 682 298 844 202 175 168 545 626
Lionel Laprade 194 32 4672 24 235 637 260 730 158 171 183 512 596
Ian Nakonechny 188 37 3956 21 226 618 265 735 206 184 180 570 681
Bob Wrigley 183 42 2201 12 226 583 271 718 172 220 191 583 718
Jason Wright 182 43 2191 12 265 691 297 787 161 185 156 502 616
Rollie Turrie 179 45 4305 24 216 632 259 761 173 187 198 558 696
Dave Zahodnik 176 48 528 3 198 528 240 654 198 160 170 528 654
Derek Ranta 175 49 4219 24 233 617 288 782 171 210 191 572 725
Lisa Kleinsasser 172 52 3619 21 220 582 271 744 179 213 147 539 698
Larry Metcalf 170 54 3073 18 199 552 258 707 191 146 144 481 637
Derek Shaffer 169 54 509 3 190 509 221 602 186 133 190 509 602
Callen Bragnalo 163 60 2445 15 223 592 282 769 142 155 116 413 575
Tyler McCoy 157 65 2365 15 191 509 249 699 142 174 182 498 699
David Melnick 157 65 2830 18 234 539 289 704 106 120 116 342 516
Andrew Stewart 153 69 1384 9 225 548 306 793 225 188 135 548 791
Darryl Hill 152 70 3650 24 205 542 269 764 153 147 167 467 680
Tim Melnick 149 72 2682 18 245 581 326 824 123 124 168 415 628
Fritz Zellweger 145 76 2614 18 182 464 254 680 167 138 123 428 656
Lisa Laprade 144 77 2171 15 191 505 258 706 137 130 138 405 627
David Yawney 137 83 1646 12 158 465 253 729 121 130 136 387 630
Aaron Woolley 136 84 3273 24 192 463 275 706 108 143 132 383 632
Jacob Fortier 134 86 3236 24 188 513 278 783 149 188 176 513 783
Jon Schelahaas 127 92 1528 12 161 419 256 704 112 119 121 352 622
Lindy Adamkowski 124 95 374 3 150 374 269 731 110 150 114 374 731
Gary Kleinsasser 114 104 1034 9 137 364 244 685 137 136 91 364 685
Tina Schelahaas 109 108 1309 12 145 359 246 662 85 78 129 292 607
Danny Calvert 98 118 1769 18 137 336 258 696 94 79 100 273 624
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